

SHYAM SUNDER AND ORS Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

27.03.2024

Present: Sh. Manish Tanwar, Id. counsel for the applicant.
Sh. Pawan Kumar, Id. counsel for UOI through V.C.
Sh. Narvir Singh, Id. counsel for Mrs Lalita Verma (wife) and
Anurag Verma (son) of Sh. Arun Verma, LR of petitioner no.
19, Sh. Jagdish Verma.

This is an application for impleading the legal heirs of
petitioner no. 19.

Let the main file in which reference u/s 18 of L.A. Act has
been decided, be called for the next date of hearing.

Put for consideration on 16.07.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Dist. Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi: 27.03.2024