

SAROJ ARYA Vs. SATENDER SINGH ARYA AND ORS

11.09.2024

Present: Ms Vanshika Adhana, ld. proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Dhruv Sehgal, ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1, 2
& 4

Ld. Counsel for the above said defendants submits that
D-1 has expired.

As per application filed by plaintiff u/o 5 rule 20 CPC,
D-5 has also expired.

One application u/o 7 rule 11 CPC is also pending for
disposal.

Reply to the above said application has not been filed on
behalf of the plaintiff.

Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff seeks time for filing
reply to the same, she is allowed to file the same within 21 days by
supplying advance copy to ld. Counsel for the above said defendants
subject to cost of Rs.1000/- to be paid to the above said defendants.
It is made clear that last opportunity has been given to the plaintiff to
file the reply.

Put up for consideration on the above said application
u/o 7 rule 11 CPC on 18.12.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:11.09.2024