

SHYAM SUNDER AND ORS Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

25.09.2024

Present: Sh. Narvir Singh, Id. Counsel for L.Rs namely Lalita Verma and Anurag Verma of Sh. Arun Verma, petitioner no. 19 alongwith Ms Lalita Verma in person.
Sh. Pawan Kumar, Id. Counsel for UOI.
None for other petitioners.

TCR received and be tagged with the present misc. case file.

None is present on behalf of the applicant, who has moved the present application for impleading the L.Rs of deceased/petitioner no. 19. In view of the above, matter is adjourned.

Put up for consideration on 13.01.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:25.09.2024.

At this stage Sh. Deepak Sharma, Id. Counsel for the applicant has appeared and he has been apprised about the today's proceedings and next date of hearing.

Put up on 13.01.2025, the date already fixed.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:25.09.2024.