

SURJEET KAUR Vs. YOGESH SINSINWAR

23.01.2025

Present: Sh. Nishant Singh and Sh. Aditya Kumar, Ld counsel
for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Manish Yadav, Record Keeper on behalf of D-2.

As per report of process server, the summons of
defendant no. 1 are unserved with the report of incomplete address.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff is directed to file fresh
complete address of defendant no. 1, within 10 days.

Let summons of the suit for settlement of issues and
notice of the application under order 39 rule 1 & 2 CPC be issued to
the defendant no. 1, on filing of PF/RC.

Put up for further proceedings on **28.04.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
23.01.2025