

SURJEET KAUR Vs. YOGESH SINSINWAR

28.04.2025

Present: Sh. Nishant Singh, Ld counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff in person.

As per report of the Ahlmad, PF has not been filed by the plaintiff for the service of defendant no. 1.

An application under order 5 rule 20 CPC has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Ld counsel for the plaintiff submits that the plaintiff has no further address of the defendant except already filed last known address of the defendant. Ld counsel for the plaintiff requests the court to serve the defendant through publication.

Heard.

In view of the abovesaid facts, the abvoesaid application stands **allowed**. Defendant no. 1 be served by way of publication in Newspaper “Veer Arjun” on filing of PF. Publication charges be deposited directly with the News Agency. Process be given dasti for the said purpose. Steps be taken within ten days.

Put up for further proceedings on **11.08.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
28.04.2025