

SAROJ ARYA Vs. SATENDER SINGH ARYA AND ORS

03.09.2025

Present: Sh. Siddarath Singh, Ld counsel for the plaintiff
through VC.
Sh. Dhruv Sehgal, ld counsel for the defendant.

One judgement has been placed on record by Ld
counsel for the plaintiff.

Part arguments heard from Ld counsel for the plaintiff
on the application filed under order VII rule 11 CPC.

Put up further arguments on the abovesaid application
on **19.11.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
03.09.2025