

SHYAM SUNDER AND ORS Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

17.12.2025

Present: Sh. Deepak Sharma, ld. proxy counsel for the applicant
alongwith applicant in person.
Sh. PawanKumar, ld. counsel for UOI through VC.
Sh. Narvir Singh, ld counsel for non-applicant namely
Anurag Verma and Lalita Verma.

Ld. counsel for the applicant submits that connected
execution petition is fixed for 08.01.2026 and request the court to
keep the matter with the connected execution petition.

Put up with connected execution petition on
08.01.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
17.12.2025