

NIRMALA AND ORS. Vs. THE STATE AND ORS.

09.02.2026

Present: Sh. Harsh Priya Singh Ld counsel for the petitioner
through VC.
Respondent no. 4 in person.

Respondent no. 4 submits that his counsel is not
available as he is busy in Hon'ble High court of Delhi.

Ld counsel for the petitioner also seeks an adjournment
for addressing final arguments.

Put up for final arguments on **12.03.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
09.02.2026