

SURINDER PAL SINGH KALRA Vs. SHARDA HANDA

17.02.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Kumar, Ld. proxy counsel for DH
through VC.
Sh Balvinder, ld counsel for both JDs through VC.

Ld counsel for the DHs has filed fresh calculation sheet regarding outstanding amount of the DHs against the JDs upto 18.01.2026. As per this calculation sheet an amount of Rs. 8,59,450/- is pending against the JDs.

Ld counsel for the JDs submits that the JD will deposit one lakh each in the bank account of both DHs by tomorrow. Ld counsel for the JDs submits that some time may be given to the JDs for paying remaining decretal amount and DHs may be called in person in the court so that JDs can talk with the DHs.

Ld counsel for the DH submits that there is no requirement for appearance of DHs in the court as they earlier also appeared in the court but no settlement was taken place. Moreover, the JDs are liable to pay the decretal amount and they may be directed to pay the same.

JDs are directed to make payment of remaining balance amount, within 15 days.

Put up for awaiting making of payment of entire decretal amount or in the alternative for consideration of the affidavits of the Jds regarding issuance of warrant of attachment on **01.04.2026.**

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
17.02.2026