

SURINDER PAL SINGH KALRA Vs. SHARDA HANDA

01.04.2026

Present: Sh. Gaurav Chauhan, Ld. counsel for DH
Sh Keshav Gaur, ld proxy counsel for both JDs through
VC.

Ld. counsel for the DH submits that the JDs have made payment of Rs. 15 lakh and now as on 18.01.2026, amount of Rs. 6,59,450/- is pending against the JDs.

Ld. counsel for the JDs submits that the JDs will deposit Rs.50,000/- each in the account of both DHs within 2 days and he further submits that JDs are making arrangement for paying the entire balance amount and seeks some time for the said purpose. Ld. counsel for the JDs seeks one months time for paying the entire amount. Heard. Allowed.

It is made clear that on the next date of hearing, no further time shall be given to the JDs for paying the balance decretal amount and coercive steps will be taken against the JDs if they fail to pay the balance decretal amount by the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on 04.05.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
01.04.2026